Size (max.): HR151 and 152 models, case H6
		  2.125 x 1.125 x 0.495 inches (53.98 x 28.58 x 12.57 mm)
	    HR153 models, case F4
		  1.950 x 1.350 x 0.505 inches (49.53 x 34.29 x 12.83 mm)
	    See cases F4 and H6 for dimensions.
Weight:	    HR151 and 152: 50 grams typical. HR153: 53 grams typical.
Screening: Standard only. See “HR Industrial Non-QML Products
  	   – Environmental Screening” table for screening description.

20 Watt
DC/DC Converters
model numbering key
HR15     3    28    12
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
(1 = single, 2 = dual, 3 = triple)
(Auxiliary output on triple output models)
pin out
BOTTOM VIEW
HR151 and HR152
1 2
610
3 4 5
789
Dot on top of package indicates pin one
BOTTOM VIEW
HR153
10 9 8 7 6
1 2 3 4 5
Squared corner and dot on top
of package indicate pin one.
See case H6 for dimensions. See case F4 for dimensions.
Figure 1: HR151 and 152 Pin Out Figure 2: HR153 Pin Out
OUTPUT ADJUSTMENT RESISTOR VALUES
for HR151-2805
Output Adjustment all HR151 models (single output):
The output can be adjusted upward by using the output adjust
(pin3). The resistance between output adjust (pin 3) and output
common (pin 4) will determine the magnitude of the increase
in the output. The table above is only applicable to
HR151-2805.
          Resistance            Output Voltage
	P in 3 to 4	I ncrease (%)
	 ∞	 0
	 390K	 +1%
	 145K	 +2%
	 63K	 +3%
	 22K	 +4%
	 0	 +5%
		P in		S ingle Output		D ual Output	T riple Output
		 1	 Positive Input	 Positive Input	 Positive Input
		 2	 Inhibit		  Inhibit		  Main (+5) Output
		 3	 Trim		  Positive Output	 Output Common
		 4	 Output Common	 Output Common	 Neg. Aux. Output
		 5	 Positive Output	 Negative Output	 Pos. Aux. Output
		 6	 No connection	 No connection	 No connection
		 7	 No connection	 No connection	 Case Ground
		 8	 Case Ground	 Case Ground	 Inhibit
		 9	 No connection		 No connection	 No connection
		 10	 Input Common	 Input Common	 Input Common
�
hr150 series
20 Watt
DC/DC Converters
0.000
0.173